RESOLUTION NO. 02-07-94

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE CITY OF MARATHON AS A CHARTER MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA KEYS LEAGUE OF CITIES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the City of Marathon is hereby established as a charter member of the Florida Keys League of Cities.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 30th day of July, 2002.

JOHN BARTUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVE? AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

#6039v1.ks.07300